## FORM 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

# Item 1 Name and Address of Company

High Point Exploration Inc. (the "**Company**") Suite 1080, 789 West Pender Street Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6C 1H2

#### Item 2 Date of Material Change

March 3, 2020

#### Item 3 News Release

The news release announcing the material change described herein was disseminated through the news dissemination services of Stockwatch and Baystreet and was filed on SEDAR on March 3, 2020.

#### Item 4 Summary of Material Change

The Common shares of the Company have been approved for listing on the Canadian Securities Exchange.

#### Item 5 Full Description of Material Change

## 5.1 Full Description of Material Change

The Company has fulfilled the requirements to be listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange. The Company's common shares will commence trading at market open on March 5, 2020 under the stock symbol HGH.

The Company has a total of 7,959,282 common shares issued and outstanding and no options or warrants issued and outstanding.

## 5.2 Disclosure for Restructuring Transactions

Not applicable.

## Item 6 Reliance on Subsection 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

#### Item 7 Omitted Information

Not applicable.

# Item 8 Executive Officer

Brent Hahn, Chief Executive Officer Telephone: 604-590-5199

# Item 9 Date of Report

March 3, 2020